TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harmony Foods Corporation		01/28/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603		
Entity Type:	Delaware Limited Liability Company:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2243834	BOLD BEANS	
Registration Number:	1323525	CARABEE	
Registration Number:	1129023	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	1129027	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	1397028	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	1129029	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	1479848	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	1509482	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	1957128	HARMONY SNACKS	
Registration Number:	1691813	PASTAMORE	
Registration Number:	2507347	PLANET HARMONY	
Registration Number:	1586808	SELECT-A-MIX	
Registration Number:	1526930	SNACK ISLAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002792 FRAME: 0959

900005271

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: laura.janson@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Piper Rudnick LLP P.O. Box 64807
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 304206-000010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Janson

Total Attachments: 4

source=releasepnc#page1.tif source=releasepnc#page2.tif source=releasepnc#page3.tif source=releasepnc#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January [7], 2004 ("Effective Date") by and between Harmony Foods Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 2200 Delaware Avenue, Santa Cruz, California 95060 ("Grantor"), and LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantor and HSBC Business Loans, Inc. ("HSBC"), dated April 9, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to HSBC a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademark registrations and applications on Schedule A attached hereto and all trade names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantor and HSBC entered into the Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantor and HSBC., dated April 9, 1998 (the "Loan and Security Agreement"), wherein Grantor granted to HSBC a continuing security interest in and to certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, HSBC sold its loan to Harmony to Grantee pursuant to an agreement dated May 9, 2002 between HSBC Business Credit (USA) Inc., successor-in-interest to HSBC Business Loans, Inc., and LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., predecessor-in-interest to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, and Grantee is now the successor to all of HSBC's rights and obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement and Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on October 19, 1998, at Reel 1802, Frames 0223 - 0232; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Loan and Security Agreement and Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and any other intellectual property under the Loan and Security Agreement and Security Agreement.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register the foregoing, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those of the foregoing set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative to be effective as of the Effective Date.

HSBC BUSINESS LOANS, INC., by its Successor-in Interest, LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Name:

Title: bry Sr. Via Front

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
(SS. COUNTY OF COOK)

On this 25 day of January, 2004, there appeared before me Brute in the personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Release as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of 100 miles Crossit, LCC

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

DEBRA ADDISON

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 03/25/2007

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Status	Registration	Serial No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Bold Beans	Registered	2,243,834	75/381,445	05/04/99	10/29/97
Carabee	Registered	1,323,525	73/335,031	03/05/85	11/02/81
Fruit Tangos	Abandoned		75/083,936		04/04/96
Harmony	Registered	1,129,023	73/184,473	01/08/80	09/05/78
Harmony	Registered	1,129,027	73/184,468	01/08/80	09/05/78
Harmony	Registered	1,397,028	73/548,914	06/10/86	07/19/85
Harmony	Registered	1,129,029	73/184,469	01/08/80	09/05/78
Harmony (& Design)	Registered	1,479,848	73/666,810	03/08/88	06/12/87
Harmony (Stylized)	Registered	1,509,482	73/715,332	10/18/88	03/07/88
Harmony Snacks (& Design)	Registered	1,957,128	74/539,368	02/20/96	06/10/94
Pastamore	Cancelled	1,691,813	74/176,427	06/09/92	06/17/91
Planet Harmony	Registered	2,507,347	75/381,446	11/13/01	10/29/97
Select-a-mix	Cancelled	1,586,808	73/813,760	03/13/90	07/21/89
Snack Island	Registered	1,526,930	73/692,382	02/28/89	10/29/87
Cameo	Registered (California)	90,650		10/13/89	
Cameo (& Design)	Registered (California)	44,088		09/02/64	
Cameo Design	Registered (California)	90,648		10/13/89	
Select-a-mix	Registered (California)	90,645		10/13/89	

RECORDED: 02/13/2004